GENERAL NOTES

~ THE SUBJECT PROPERTY 1S ZONED R-20 PER THE 2/2/04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND PER THE "COMP LITE" ZONING | 3
REGULATION AMENDMENTS EFFECTIVE 7/28/06. :
2. TOTAL PROJECT AREA = TOTAL PROJECT AREA = 4.2419 AC t . ' .
AREA OF PLAN SUBMISSION = 42419 AC .+ .

LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA = 3.9 ACt
EXISTING USE = RESIDENTIAL
PROPOSED USE = RESIDENTIAL

TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED =9

TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED =9 ' '
NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED = 18 SPACES :
- - NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 18 SPACES - : . - ’ . : ' '
OPEN SPACE PROVIDED UNDER PLAN: F-08-122 : :
PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNTY FILE NUMBERS: W & S CONTR#'s 14-4422.D, 10-1215; 132-W; P-07-004; $-04-007; SP-03-018 (VOIDED : :
_ 1.20.04); F-03-152; F-08-122; WP-07-059; WP-07-117; WP-09-175; WP-11-071. : : : b -
3. THIS PROPERTY IS WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. : ' .

4. THIS PRCPERTY IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
EFFECTIVE 10/2/03 PER COUNCIL BILL 75-2003.

5. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER WILL BE USED WITHIN THIS SITE. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED BY
CONTRACT NO. 14-4422-D.

6. BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY MILDENBERG BOENDER & ASSOCIATES, INC. ON OR ABOUT JUNE 2003, ON-SITE

.- TOPOGRAPHY 1S BASED ON A FIELD RUN SURVEY PREPARED BY MILDENBERG BOENDER & ASSOCIATES, INC. ON OR ABOUT . ' 1 . i ' ' ' N
JUNE 2003. OFF-SITE TOPOGRAPHY IS BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY 1998 AERIAL SURVEY _
7. THERE ARE NO STEEP SLOPES, WETLANDS, FLCODPLAIN, HISTORIC STRUCTURES OR CEMETERIES WITHIN THE PROJECT ' . - :

BOUNDARY. BASED ON A FIELD INVESTIGATED NON-TIDAL WETLAND AND STREAM EVALUATION CONDUCTED BY EXPLORATION
RESEARCH, INC, DATED MARCH, 2007, NO WETLANDS OR STREAM SYSTEMS EXIST ONSITE.

"8.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITY COMPANIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS ) . . -
BEFORE STARTING WORK SHOWN ON THESE PLANS: ’ i B ‘ ' ) ’ ) ’ B \ ’ A AYA W ' Y ' _
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 410.531.5533 _ . b ]

301sﬂ

AUINOOLNOW

HO. CO. ' +1000' TO

BGE {CONTRACTOR SERVICES) 410.850.4620 31R1 e\ - HO. CO. 37B4
BGE(UNDERGROUND DAMAGE CONTROL) . 410.787.9068 :
ggso m\ug E e chPANY 1.23%27592.27322 _ : HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND ADC MAP 4936 GRID D5
L L PIPELI 795, : _
HOWARD COUNTY, DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS, BUREAU OF UTILITIES - 410.313.4900 = VICINITY MAP
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ' © T 410.313.2640 _ _ ) : SCALE: 1"=2000'
AT&T . 1.800.252.1133 : : : ‘ : )
VERIZON . 1.800.743.0033.OR 410.224.9210

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY MISS UTILITY AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK BEING

PERFORMED. . . : . e —— SRR

10. ANY DAMAGE TO PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF WAY, PAV!NG OR EXISTING UTILITIES WILL BE CORRECTED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S

EXPENSE. - | BENCHMARKS
11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION '
INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410) 313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK. o " NUMBER NORTHING EASTING ELEVATION DESCRIPTION
© 12, THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM OWNERSHIP, WIDTH AND LOT AREA AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND ‘
STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT. - ' ~ 31R1 565,303.4777 | 1,372517.7171 | - 400.99 I SYDRANT 20,0 NORTH OF B0E POLE Aost1se.
13. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY IN ‘ . _ . : _ _ _ — - S CUTEST 5oL OF O GONER oA RO 5D
ADDITION TO MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY AUTHORITY STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS IF APPLICABLE. . 37B4 563,928.5542 | 1,373,109.1044 401.411 MONTGOMERY ROAD INTERSECTION, 41.1' WEST OF
14. THE PROJECT IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN : _ SEWER MANHOLE, 98.6' EAST OF BGE POLE #125675
© APPROVED. g o
. 15. EXISTING UTILITIES ARE LOCATED BY THE USE OF ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING: ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS, FIELD
SURVEYS, PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER PLANS AND OTHER AVAILABLE RECORD DRAWINGS. APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF THE
- EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR THE CONTRACTORS INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES
WELL IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND. TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE EXISTING
UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. . ANY DAMAGE INCURRED DUE TO THE CONTRACTOR'S OPERATION
SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
16. ALL HDPE PIPE SPECIFICATION AND INSTALLATION SHALL MEET AASHTO M-252 TYPE S, M-294 TYPE S AND ASTM D2321,
RESPECTIVELY.
17. SOIL COMPACTION SPECIFICATIONS, REQUIREMENTS, METHODS AND MATERIALS ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SOIL
RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. DRIVEWAY PAVING TO BE HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD P-1
. PAVING SECTION. GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO CONFIRM ACCEPTABILITY OF PROPOSED PAVING SECTION, BASED ON TEST,
" PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
18. ESTIMATES OF EARTHWORK QUANTITIES ARE PROVIDED SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF CALCULATING FEES.
19. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, MARKINGS AND SIGNING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE
MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).
20. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREGN ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL WHICH IS BASED ON THE
MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NUMBERS 31R1AND 3784 WERE USED FOR
THIS PROJECT.
© 21. FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.1200 OF
THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE FOR FOREST CONSERVATION UNDER F-08-122.
22. FORFLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE
JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND NOT TO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.
23. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD.COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY-WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS OR
EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS,
-~ PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK.
24. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TO BE PER HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL R-6.06.
25, DRIVEWAY(S) SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS TO
ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
"1) WIDTH --12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE);
2) SURFACE - SIX (6™ INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-1/2" MINIMUM)
3) GEOMETRY - MAXIMUM 14% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND 45-FOOT TURNING RADIUS;
4) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) - CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25-LOADING); : -
5) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS - CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER : - LOT 6
DRIVEWAY SURFACE; o 20,010 SFx
6) MAINTENANCE - SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE. ; . o 75
'26. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL oros
" VOLUMES | AND [l. IT WAS DETERMINED THAT THIS PROJECT MET THE CRITERIA OUTLINED IN THE MDE STORMWATER : ' \

ADDRESS CHART

LOT STREET ADDRESS

-

5610 MAINSAIL COURT

5614 MAINSAIL COURT

KERGER ROz AD 5618 MAINSAIL COURT

STO3S0OTW 46593 : MINOR COLLECTOR

5622 MAINSAIL COURT

U

5626 MAINSAIL COURT

21,266 SFt

\ | |1 toTs LOT2
20,002 SF+ 21,387 SFx

LOT 4 ' 5623 MAINSAIL COURT

5619 MAINSAIL COURT

5615 MAINSAIL COURT ,

O | | ~N AW N

5611 MAINSAIL COURT

awd

LOTS
20,545 SF+

13V HONIN

MZTGEVEN| e

-y —

k LOT 1
20,006 SFx

>

LOT 8

/ 20,007 SF+

TS69°56119"W

SHEET INDEX

SHEET NO. - DESCRIPTION

08) i3

(go} 31NOY ,
QyOH AHINODINOW

-l
s

A COVER SHEET

(M

-400.02"

MAINSAIL COURT ———
(PUBLIC ACCESS PLACE) 3
40' RIW (F-08-122)

8LE0V

2 SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS GUIDANCE FOR IMPLEMENTATION FOR ACCEPTANCE OF THE 2000 DESIGN CRITERIA AND
GRANTED A WAIVER. THIS PLAN RECEIVED PRELIMINARY APPROVAL (P-07-004) ON (AUGUST 27, 2007) AND FINAL APPROVAL '
* (F-08-122) ON (FEBRUARY 24,2010).THIS PLAN IS ALSO SUBJECT TO THE EXPIRATION OF THIS WAIVER UNLESS ALL N l
- STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS CONSTRUCTED BY MAY 4, 2017, _ Leve ey ™~
27. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT. WATER QUALITY OBLIGATIONS WILL BE MET WITHIN THE Eet et \‘

3 HOUSE TEMPLATES

N\ _LoT7

21,265 SFx :
4 GRADING, SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL PLAN

- DI QPan

BIORETENTION FACILITY APPROVED UNDER F-08-122. RECHARGE OBLIGATIONS WILL BE MET BY UTILIZING ROOFTOP 20,291 SFx o s SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL NOTES & DETAILS
DISCONNECTS, NON-ROOFTOP DISCONNECTS AND GRASS CHANNELS. CHANNEL PROTECTION IS NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE THE

POST DEVELOPED 1 YEAR STORM RUNOFF IS LESS THAN 2 CFS. THE BIORETENTION FACILITY LOCATED ON QPEN SPACE LOT 10 ‘ / ‘ -

6 LANDSCAPE & BICRETENTION PLAN AND DETAILS

y ' _ . et - v
IS FOR DETENTION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS BEING USED TO DECREASE THE POST DEVELOPMENT RUNOFF. THE _ 521.25 S70°50'40"W 349.58"
" BIORETENTION FACILITY IS TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION. PRIVATE, . Lo
MICRO-BIORETENTION FACILITIES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED FOR LOTS 1-8, FOR THE ADDITIONAL IMPERVIOUS AREAS OF THE iy _
GENERIC BOXES SHOWN {FOR PROPOSED FOOTPRINTS ABOVE 2000 S.F.). . : /oo
28. A TRAFFIC STUDY WAS PERFORMED BY MARS GROUP ON OR ABOUT MAY 2003 AND APPROVED UNDER S-04-007. y, F iy
29, WP-07-059, TO WAIVE SECTION 16.121(A)2) TO ALLOW AN R-20 ZONED INFILL SUBDIVISION TO USE 18,000 S.F. LOT SIZE AND TO
" PROVIDE H.0.A. OWNED OPEN SPACE (12%), WAS DENIED ON FEBRUARY 2, 2007, ' / /

PERMIT INFORMATION CHART

SUBDIVISION NAME SECTION / AREA PARCEL #
BONNIE ORCHARD © NIA . 565 AND 585

30. WP-11-071, TO WAIVE SECTIONS 16.144(p), 16.144(q), WAS APPROVED ON NOVEMBER 10, 2010 TO EXTEND THE PLAN

© SUBMISSION DEADLINE FOR THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT AND ORIGINAL FINAL RECORD PLAT. THE FiINAL ROAD PLANS
"WERE APPROVED ON FEBRUARY 23, 2010.

31. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR PERIMETER LANDSCAPING OBLIGATIONS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL UNDER F-08-122. THE FINANCIAL
SURETY FOR THE LANDSCAPE STREET SCREENING WiLL BE POSTED WITH THE BUILDER'S GRADING PERMIT iN THE AMOUNT OF
$1500 {3 SHADE TREES AND 4 EVERGREENS) FOR LOT 8 AND $2400 (5 SHADE TREES AND 6 EVERGREENS) FOR LOT 9.

32. SEWER HOUSE CONNECTION {SHC) TO BE AT 2.0% UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CLEANOUTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL
BENDS. WATER HOUSE CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE 1 5" IN-DIAMETER, TO ACCOMMODATE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS THAT ARE
REQU[RED AS OF JANUARY 1, 2011.

PLAT GRID # ZONING - | TAXMAP # | ELECT. DIS. CENSUS TRACT
21569 - 21570 : 21 R-20 31 18T - 6011.02 '

OWNER

BONNIE ORCHARD L.L.C.
8835-P COLUMBIA 100 PARKWAY

" COLUMBIA, MD 21045
LOCATION MAP | | o | | PHONE NO.: 410-730-1810

SCALE: 1™=100'

RUNNOFF SUMMARY TABLE 7 ‘ | VR, INC.
' 1 YEAR STORM . 10 YEAR STORM : 100 YEAR STORM -~ ; - ' ' BALTIMORE HOWARD bIVISION
DA EXISTING POST EXISTING POST EXISTING - POST SEWER HOUSE CONNECTION SCHEDULE : ' SITE ANALYSIS DATA CHART - 6031 UNIVERSITY BLVD.
A 1.48 CFS 0.99 CFS 13.34 CFS 13.32 CFS 26.76 CFS 2598 CFS : ; - ' . ,
. ecrs S ors ST XIToas o TS LOT NO. INVERT @ MAIN INVERT @ RIW MIN. CELLAR ELEV. TOTALPROJECTAREA | AREA OF SUBMISSION |  DISTURBED AREA PRESENT ZONING : SUITE 250
: - - > — : : 5.3971 AC 4.2418 AC.£ 3.80 AC R-20 ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
! 4T 403.30 408.10 PROPOSED USE | FLOOR SPACE PER USE | TOTAL UNITS ALLOWED | TOTAL.UNITS.PROPOSED ' 443.574.1560
2 405.93 . 40672 413.83 . A SFD NA 9 9 '
3 404.18 _ 404.97 410.70 _ ‘ MAX. # EMPLY/TENANTS | PARKING SPACES REQ. | PARKING SPACES PROV. | HC SPACES PROVIDED _ —
_ NA 2PERDWELLING |  2PERDWELLING NA |
s 4 40938 40979 1564 .1 OPEN SPACE REQUIRED | OPEN SPACE PROVIDED |  REC. 0.S. REQUIRED REC. 0.S. PROVIDED ' : COVER SH EET
5 407.87 ' 408.28 413.75 - | SEEGENERALNOTE2 | SEE GENERAL NOTE2 NA NA : _
6 404.53 404.72 411.15 _ BUILDING COVERAGE FLOOR AREA RATIO DPZ FILE REFERENCES ' _ Bo N N I E O RC HAR D
o N/A NA SEE GENERAL NOTE #2 : -
7 403.99 | 404.50 411.79 - — :
8 403.37 403.63 409.17 LOTS 1TTHRU 9
g 402.22 402.50 407.08 TAX MAP 31 GRID 21 _ . PARCEL 565 AND 595
1ST ELECTION DISTRICT : HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
. o ’ . ’ : . ’ ’ ’ . ) ) . 9800, . R :
_ _ _ . _ | . ‘.“;; ;.,“ Si 11 A d co Ck g _ DESIGN BY: DH
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING : : _ ‘ S ‘o, ., . DRAWNBY: __ DH
) ' o ¥ e 4 “
. . & : ; - Y
s/ah | | «JAssociates - LLC [|oweoeos: _es
' ' ' ' ' 3 ' :__ AS SHOWN
CHIE VELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE | - - | - | | - ¢ z|{ Engineers - Surveyors - Planners ||°*F
K I Eg g ! a4v 36 { : UK DATE: ___JULY 28,2010
. rs 'l 3300 North Ridge Road, Suite 160 ’ *
: _ A Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 PROJECT # 10-030
CHIEF DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT - ' _ I S & v'¢ || Phone: 4433257682 Fax:443.325.7685 -
? / 7/1 ' _ NO. - DESCRIPTION : DATE g i{ONA\' Email: info@saaland.com JISHEET# 1 of _6
DIRECTOR . ’ ' . PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREFARED OR APPROVED BY ME , AND THAT { AM A DULY-
REVISIONS LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 32025, EXPIRATION DATE: JUNE 20, 2013
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LEGEND

EXISTING CONTOUR mmmmmmem - —382
PROPOSED CONTOUR {32}

SPOT ELEVATION +828
DIRECTION OF FLOW —
EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN AN Y
‘PROPGSED TREELINE A Y Y

. EXISTING STREET LIGHT ' 0

(PER-F-08-122)

PROPOSED SIGN ' 4

(PER F-08-122) :

PROPOSED 4* SEWER HOUSE PROP. 47 SHC
CONNECTION :

_ PROP. 1.5" WHC

PROPOSED 1" WATER HOUSE

CONNECTION

EXISTING EASEMENTS

PROPOSED BIORETENTION FACILITY _@~
PROPOSED ROOF LEADER

N

(4" PVC TYP. WITH DOWNSPOUT)

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES

DISCONNECTION | _DISCONNECTION RO,
o7 | smeeracoress | ORlGre | °T'RUNOFF | sioRETENTIN
(NUMBER) (YN) (NUMBER)
1 5610 o YES 4
2 5614 0 YES 1
3 5618 0 YES i
4 5622 0 YES 2
5 5626 0 YES 2
6 5623 0 YES 2
7 5619 0 YES - ) N
8 5615 0 YES 1
9 5611 1 YES '

NOTE: ALL ROOF LEADERS TO BE 4" PVC, SCHEDULE 40.

NOTE:

FOR BIORETENTION DETAILS AND INFORMATION,
SEE SHEET 6 OF &
{LANDSCAPE & BIORETENTION PLAN AND DETAILS)

OWNER
BONNIE ORCHARD L.L.C.
8835-P COLUMBIA 100 PARKWAY
COLUMBIA, MD 21045
PHONE NO.: 410-730-1810

DEVELOPER

NVR, INC.

RYAN HOMES,
BALTIMORE HOWARD DIVISION
6031 UNIVERSITY BLVD., SUITE 250
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
PHONE NO.: 443-574-1560

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

BONNIE ORCHARD:

LOTS 1 THRU 9

PARCEL 565 AND 595

TAX MAP 31 GRID 21 )
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

1ST ELECTJON DISTRICT

Z REV. LoT5 [,2, & ATHRU B . REDUCE BIORETENTIoN

FACILITIES PER REDUCED HovsE SIZES, AND

ll/oe/ir‘.f

Sill - Adcock & | —2>—
} ASSOCIateS . LLC - {{ cHeckeDBY: __PS
{ Engineers - Surveyors - Planners ||°°° =0
DATE: JULY 28, 2010

3300 North Ridge Road, Suite 160

i ELIMINATE Blo#2 oM LoT 7, Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 PROJECT #: 10-030
i REV. To VENILE EL.A SELMINATE Btz o LOoT 3 02/26 /1 Phone: 443.325.7682 Fax: 443.325.7685 SHEET # 2 of 6
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE A d Email: info@saaland.com Y S . - B
. : PROFESSIGNALGERTIEICATION: | HERESY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME , AND THAT | AM A DULY
RE\/'S!ONS LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 32025, EXPIRATION DATE: JUNE 20, 2013
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' ' |_. — BAY WINDOWS—173 e | . 2.0 % 8 |
'BAYWINDOWS\-—"‘% ! o é_/— ' = \ \q_(_‘ ' ol g %9 20-06-'-{- ' Iz —{50.0'Wi 20 EXT. 7O HOUSE) )
; - - - —r g o —. 5|8 g _ L1z : PROFILE PROFILE
SOLARION ~—_2 . e z > —m 88— B | ﬁlé OPTIONAL SINGLE & DBL - : -
SOLARIUM . —— DINETTE EXTEN. B 2 OPTIONAL — B z Bl ONAL SINGLE & DBL. . OPT. 4" FAM.
14X20° _ H g — DINETTE EXTENSION 2l &l | S I = bl RM. EXT.
| . g * o T T R El o1y 5 o 4
. 8 14°%20" . e gl gl U carace | 8 o2 ' I ! L'—m'—s‘ — OPTIONAL 16’ x 10; ' NORAING RaaM -
OPT, o . 2 4 x & PORCH e Sl PT. 2 EXT. % MORNING ROOM
BAY W'wa/lm . . | 8 4’ g |2 %E,lo ( * o & #xSPORCH |2 : 8 T e Y ITET ‘1| 7o HoUSE MORNING ROOM .
. — ' & - i 33.71" GARAGE % . -] N . 19.0' 3.0
- 3 ' 1 GARAGE : L _ o a  / 3 20.29 3 N OPTIONAL SINGLE & DBL. 190 o OPTIONAL SINGLE & DBL. 24
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SOILS LEGEND
SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP

BeC3 BELTSVILLE SILT LOAM, 5 TO 10 PERCENT SLOPES, SEVERELY ERODED 9]
CmB2 CHILLUM SILT LOAM, 1 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B
CnB2 CHILLUM-FAIRFAX LOAMS, 1 TO 5§ PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERCDED B
uB IUKA LOAM, LOCAL ALLUVIUM, 1 TO 5 PERCENT SLCPES c
siB2 SASSAFRAS LOAM, 1 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERQDED B
Sic2 SASSAFRAS LOAM, 5§ TO 10 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED B
WOODSTOWN SANDY LOAM, 1 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERCDED C
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REVIEWED FOR HOWARD SCD AND MEETS TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS
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21.0 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOPSOILS

DEFINITION
PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL OVER A PREPARED SUBSOIL PRIOR TO ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATION.
PURPOSE

TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETABLE GROWTH. SOILS OF CONCERN HAVE LOW MOISTURE
CONTENT, LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS, LOW PH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/OR UNACCEPTABLE SCIL
GRADATION.

CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES

1. THIS PRACTICE IS LIMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1 OR FLATTER SLOPES WHERE:
A. THE TEXTURE OF THE EXPOSED SUBSOIUPARENT MATERIAL IS NOT ADEQUATE TO PRODUCE
VEGETATIVE GROWTH.
B. THE SOIL MATERIAL IS SO SHALLOW THAT THE ROOTING ZONE 1S NOT DEEP ENQUGH TO SUPPORT
PLANTS OR FURNISH CONTINUING SUPPLIES OF MOISTURE AND PLANT NUTRIENTS,
C. THE ORIGINAL SOIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GROWTH.
D. THE SQIL 1S SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT WITH LIMESTONE IS NOT FEASIBLE.

Il FOR THE PURPOSE OF THESE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1
REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION AND DESIGN FOR ADEQUATE STABILIZATION, AREAS HAVING SLOPES
STEEPER THAN 2:1 SHALL HAVE THE APPROPRIATE STABILIZATION SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

1. TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM THE EXISTING SITE MAY BE USED PROVIDED THAT IT MEETS THE
STANDARDS AS SET FORTH IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF
TOPSOIL TO BE SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL TYPE CAN BE FOUND IN THE REPRESENTATIVE
SOIL PRCFILE SECTION IN THE SOIL SURVEY PUBLISHED BY USDA-SCS IN COOPERATION WITH
MARYLAND AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENTAL STATION.

11, TOPSOIL SPECEFICATIONS - SOIL TO BE USED AS TOPSOIL MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING:

i. TOPSOIL SHALL BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM,
LOAMY SAND. OTHER SOILS MAY BE USED IF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR
A SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY.
REGARDLESS, TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE A MIXTURE OF CONTRASTING TEXTURED
SUBSOILS AND SHALL CONTAIN LESS THAN 5% BY VOLUME OF CINDERS, STONE,
SLAG, COARSE FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL, STICKS, ROOTS, TRASH OR OTHER
MATERIAL LARGER THAT 1 AND 1/2° IN DIAMETER.

il. TOPSOIL MUST BE FREE OF PLANTS OR PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERMUDA GRASS, QUACKGRASS,
JCHNSONGRASS, NUTSEDGE, POISON IVY, THISTLE, OR OTHERS AS SPECIFIED.

PERMANENT SEEDING NOTES

APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREAS NOT SUBJECT TO IMMEDIATE FURTHER DISTURBANCE WHERE A
PERMANENT LONG-LIVED VEGETATIVE COVER IS NEEDED.

SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISCING OR OTHER
ACCEPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVICUSLY LOOSENED.

SOIL AMENDMENTS: IN LIEU OF SOl TEST RECOMMENDATIONS, USE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULES

1} PREFERRED - APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE (92 LBS/100 SQ.FT.) AND 600 LBS
PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTILIZER (14 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) BEFORE SEEDING. HARRQW OR DISC INTO
UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL. AT THE TIME OF SEEDING, APPLY 400 LBS PER ACRE 30-0-0
UREAFORM FERTILIZER (9 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.)

2) ACCEPTABLE - APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMATIC LIMESTONE (92 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) AND APPLY
1000 LBS PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTILIZER (23 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) BEFORE SEEDING. HARROW OR DISC
INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL.

SEEDING: FOR THE PERIODS MARCH 1 THRU APRIL 30, AND AUGUST 1 THRU OCTOBER 15, SEED WITH 60 LBS
PER ACRE (1.4 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) OF KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE. FOR THE PERIOD MAY 1 THRU JULY 34, SEED
WITH 60 LBS KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE PER ACRE AND 2 LBS PER ACRE (0.05 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) OF WEEPING
LOVEGRASS. DURING THE PERIOD OF OCTOBER 16 THRU FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT SITE BY: OPTION (1) 2
TONS PER ACRE-WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE IN THE SPRING. OPTION
(2) USE SOD. OPTION (3) SEED WITH 60 LBS/ACRE KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE AND MULCH WITH 2 TONS/ACRE
WELL ANCHORED STRAW

MULCHING: APPLY 1 1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) OF UNROTTED SMALL GRAIN STRAW
IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER APPLICATION USING MULCH
ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GALLONS PER ACRE (5 GAL/M000 SQ.FT.) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS.
ON SLOPES 8 FEET OR HIGHER, USE 348 GALLONS PER ACRE (8 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) FOR ANCHORING.

MAINTENANCE: INSPECT ALL SEEDED AREAS AND MAKE NEEDED REPAIRS, REPLACEMENTS AND
RESEEDINGS.

- TEMPORARY SEEDING NOTES

SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISCING OR OTHER
ACCEPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED.

DETAIL 24 - STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

DETAIL 22 - SILT FENCE

MOUNTABLE

le— 3 —] /T  BERM (8" MIN}
] EXISTING
L PAVEMENT

S0 MINIMUM
{ e 5:4 | :
| X EARTH FILL

** GEOTEXTILE CLASS d L . PIPE AS NECESSARY
‘¢ ORBETTER MINIMUM 6° OF 2. 3°
AGGREGATE OVER LENGTH
EXISTING GROUND AND WIDTH OF STRUCTURE .
PROFILE

ot s reeees * 507 MINIMUM »
LENGTH .
10" MIN.

EXISTING
10" MINIMUM PAVEMENT
WIDTH
STANDARD SYMBOL : T
@ 10" MIN,
PLAN VIEW
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATION

A, LENGTH - MINIMUM OF 50" {* 30" FOR A SINGLE RESIDENCE LOT).

2. WIDTH - 10 MINIMUM, SHOULD BE FLARED AT THE EXISTING ROAD TO PROVIDE A TURNING RADIUS,

3. GEOTEXTILE FABRIC {(FILTER CLOTH) SHALL BE PLACED OVER THE EXISTING GROUND PRIOR TO PLACING STONE. °* THE PLAN
APPROVAL AUTHORITY MAY NOT REQUIRE SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES TO USE GEOTEXTILE.

4, STONE - CRUSHED AGGREGATE (2" TO 3") OR RECLAIMED OR RECYCLED CONCRETE EQUIVALENT SHALL BE PLACED AT LEAST 6”
DEEP OVER THE LENGTH AND WIDTH OF THE ENTRANCE,

5. SURFACE WATER - ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWING TO OR DIVERTED TOWARD CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES SHALL BE PIPED
THROUGH THE ENTRANCE, MAINTAINING POSITIVE DRAINAGE.PIPE INSTALLED THROUGH THE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE SHALL 8E PROTECTED WITH A MOUNTABLE BERM WITH 5:1 SLOPES AND A MINIMUM OF 67 OF STONE OVER THE PIPE.
PIPE HAS TO BE SIZED ACCORDING TO THE DRAINAGE. WHEN THE SCE IS LOCATED AT A HIGH SPOT AND HAS NO DRAINAGE TO
CONVEY, A PIPE WILL NOT BE NECESSARY. PIPE SHOULD BE SIZED ACCORDING TO THE AMOUNT OF RUNOFF TO BE CONVEYED. A 6"
MINIMUM WILL BE REQUIRED. .

6. LOCATION - A STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SHALL BE LOCATED AT EVERY POINT WHERE  CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC
ENTERS OR LEAVES A CONSTRUCTION SITE. VEHICLES LEAVING THE SITE MUST TRAVEL OVER THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE.

367 MINIMUM LENGTYH FENCE POST, DRIVEN
A MINIMUM OF 16” INTO GROUND

e 167 MINIMUM HEIGHT OF
GEOTEXTILE CLASS F

[=— 8" MINIMUM DEFTH IN-
-1 GROUND

FLOW FLOW
36" MINIMUM FENCE
PERSPECTIVE VIEW POST LENGTH -
FILTER FENCE POST SECTION
[— MINIMUM 20" ABOVE
GROUND
UNDISTURBED
_ GROUND
__] i gy
EMBED GEQTEXTILE CLASSF A R
TOP VIEW "MINIMUM OF 8° VERTICALLY INTQ - FENCE POST DRIVENA.
- THE GROUND MINIMUM OF 16° INTO THE
POSTS '\ —_— GROUND
CROSS SECTION
SECTION A
/ STANDARD SYMBOL
STAPLE
JOINING TWO ADJACENT SILT F—s—"

FENCE SECTIONS

Construction Specifications

1. Fence posts shall be a minimum of 36 iong, driven 16" minimum into the ground. Wood posts shall be 1 112 x 1 172" square {minimum)

cut, or 1-34" diameter (minimum) round and shal be of sound quality hardwood. Steel posts will be standard T or Ut section welghing not
less than 1.00 pound per linear foot\

2. Geotextile shall be fastened securely to each fence post with wire ties or staples at top and mid-section and shall meet the following

requirements for Geotextile Class F:

Tensile Strength 50 Ibshin {min.) © Test: MSMT 509
Tensilo Modulus 20 Ibsfin (min.) Test: MSMT 509
«Flow Rate 0.3 gat ft fminute (max.) Test: MSMT 322
Filtering Eggeciency 75% (min.) Tost: MSMT 322

3. Where ends of geotextile fabric come together, thay shall be overlapped, folded and stapled to prevent sediment bypass.

21.0 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOPSOILS

DEFINITION

PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL OVER A PREPARED
SUBSOIL PRIOR TO ESTABLISHMENT OF
PERMANENT VEGETATION.

PURPOSE

TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR

"VEGETABLE GROWTH. -SOILS OF CONCERN HAVE

LOW MOISTURE CONTENT, LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS,
LOW PH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/OR
UNACCEPTAELE SOIL GRADATION.

CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES

I. THIS PRACTICE IS LIMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1

OR FLATTER SLOPES WHERE:

A. THE TEXTURE OF THE EXPOSED
SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL IS NOT
ADEQUATE TO PRODUCE VEGETATIVE
GROWTH.

B. THE SOIL MATERIAL IS SO SHALLOW THAT
THE ROOTING ZONE iS NOT DEEP ENQUGH
TO SUPPORT PLANTS OR FURNISH

. CONTINUING SUPPLIES OF MOISTURE AND
PLANT NUTRIENTS.

C. THE ORIGINAL SOIL TO BE VEGETATED
CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT
GROWTH.

D. THE SOIL IS SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT
WITH LIMESTONE |S NOT FEASIBLE.

Il. FOR THE PURPOSE OF THESE STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS, AREAS HAVING SLOPES
STEEPER THAN 2:1 REQUIRE SPECIAL
CONSIDERATION AND DESIGN FOR ADEQUATE
STABILIZATION. AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER
THAN 2:1 SHALL HAVE THE APPROPRIATE
STABILIZATION SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

Il. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS UNDER 5
ACRES:

i. PLACE TOPSOIL (IF REQUIRED) AND APPLY
SOIL AMENDMENTS AS
SPECIFIED IN 20.0 VEGETATIVE
STABILIZATION - SECTION 1 - VEGETATIVE
STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS.

M, FOR SITES HAVING'D[STURBED AREAS GVER 5
ACRES: |

1. ON SOIL MEETING TOPSOIL
SPECIFICATIONS, OBTAIN TEST RESULTS
DICTATING FERTILIZER AND LIME
AMENDMENTS REQUIRED TO.BRING THE
SOIL INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE
FOLLOWING: -

A. PH FOR TOPSOIL SHALL BE BETWEEN
6.0 AND 7.5. IF THE TESTED SOIL
DEMONSTRATES A PH OF LESS THAN
6.0, SUFFICIENT LIME SHALL BE
PRESCRIBED TO RAISE THE PH TO 6.5
OR HIGHER.

B. ORGANIC CONTENT OF TOPSOIL
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1.5
PERCENT BY WEIGHT.

C. TOPSOIL HAVING SOLUBLE SALT
CONTENT GREATER THAN 500 PARTS
PER MILLION SHALL NOT BE USED..

D. NO SOD OR SEED SHALL BE PLACED
ON SOIL SOIL WHICH HAS BEEN
TREATED WITH SOIL STERILANTS OR
CHEMICALS USED FOR WEED
CONTROL UNTIL SUFFICIENT TIME
HAS ELAPSED (14 DAYS MIN.} TO

iii. WHERE THE SUBSOIL IS EITHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS, GROUND 4. Silt Fence shall be inspected after each rainfall ovent and maintained when bulges ocour of when sediment accumulation reaches 50% of PERMIT DISSIPATION OF
LIMESTONE SHALL BE SPREAD AT THE RATE OF 4-8 TONS/ACRE (200400 POUNDS PER . 4 the fabric height. _ CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS PHYTO-TOXIC MATERIALS.
SOIL AMENDMENTS: APPLY 600 LBS PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTILIZER (14 LBS/1000 SQ.FT).
1,000 SQUARE FEET) PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL. LIME SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED .S, DEPARTMENT QF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT S DEPARTR EABE ARVLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMEN“.[‘
UNIFORMLY OVER DESIGNATED AREAS AND WORKED INTO THE SOIL IN CONJUNCTION WITH SEEDING: FOR PERIODS MARCH 1 THRU APRIL 30 AND FROM AUGUST 15 THRU NOVEMBER 15, SEED WITH 2 112 SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE F97-3 WATER MANAGEMENT AOMINISTRATION D Ao L eULTURE £ 1e 3 N TER AN M AOMINISTEATION I. TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM THE EXISTING SITE NOTE: TOPSOIL SUBSTITUTES OR AMENDMENTS,
TILLAGE OPERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURES. BUSHEL PER ACRE OF ANNUAL RYE (3.2 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) FOR THE PERIOD MAY 1 THRU AUGUST 14, SEED _ MAY BE USED PROVIDED THAT IT MEETS THE AS RECOMMENDED BY A GUALIFIED AGRONOMIST
FEBRUARY 25, PROTEGT SITE BY APPLYING 2 TONS PER AGRE OF WELL ANGHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED e STANDARDS AS SET FORTH IN THESE OR SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE
II1. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS UNDER 5 ACRES: AS SOON AS POSSIBLE IN THE SPRING, OR USE SOD. DETAIL 33 - SUPER SILT FENCE SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY, MAY BE
- " TOPSOIL TO BE SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL ~ USED IN LIEU OF NATURAL TOPSOIL.
i. PLACE TOPSOIL (IF REQUIRED) AND APPLY SOII. AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN _20.0 VEGETATIVE MULCHING: APPLY 1 1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) OF UNROTTED SMALL GRAIN STRAW TYPE CAN BE FOUND IN THE REPRESENTATIVE .
STABILIZATION - SECTION 1 - VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS. IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER APPLICATION USING MULCH NOTE: FENCE POST SPACING 10/ MAXIMUM SOIL PROFILE SECTION IN THE SOIL SURVEY ii. PLACE TOPSOIL (IF REQUIRED) AND APPLY SOIL
] ANGHORING TOOL OR 218 GALLONS PER ACRE (5 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. N o — : PUBLISHED BY.USDA-SCS IN COOPERATION WITH AMENDMENTS A SPECIFIED IN 20.0 VEGETATIVE
lll. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OVER 5 ACRES: ON SLOPES 8 FEET OR HIGHER, USE 348 GALLONS PER ACRE (8 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) FOR ANCHORING: i ) MARYLAND AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENTAL STABILIZATION - SECTION |- VEGETATIVE
I. ON SOIL MEETING TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS, OBTAIN TEST RESULTS DICTATING FERTILIZER AND REFER TO THE 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT : 34* MINIMUM STATION. STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS.
LIME AMENDMENTS REQUIRED TO BRING THE SOIL INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING: . —— 5
. CONTROL FOR RATE AND METHODS NOT COVERED. arouno~" ¢ II. TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS - SOILTOBE USEDAS V. TOPSOIL APPLICATION
A. PH FOR TOPSOIL SHALL BE BETWEEN 6.0 AND 7.5. IF THE TESTED SOIL DEMONSTRATES - . . TOPSO!L MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING: :
APH OF LESS THAN 6.0, SUFFICIENT LIME SHALL, BE PRESCRIBED TO RAISE THE PH TO su.ov/ 367 MINIMUM DETAIL 30 - EROSION CONTROL MATTING , i. WHEN TOPSOILING, MAINTAIN NEEDED EROSION
6.5 OR HIGHER. _ S OAMETER _l i. TOPSOIL SHALL BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES SUCH AS
: - _ CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM DIVERSIONS, GRADE STABILIZATION
p GALVANIZED » h 1 »
B. ORGANIC CONTENT OF TOPSOIL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 PERCENT BY WEIGHT. SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION _ _ OR ALUMINUM e I A LOAMY SAND. OTHER SOILS MAY BE USED STRUCTURES, EARTH DIKES, SLOPE SILT FENCE
C. TOPSOIL HAVING SOLUBLE SALT CONTENT GREATER THAN 500 PARTS : POSTS FILTER CLOTH " IF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR AND SEDIMENT TRAPS AND BASINS.
PER MILLION SHALL NOT BE USED. 1. OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT. . A SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE
: : : 2. NOTIFY HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSE AND PERMITS AT (410) 313-1855 AT : | CHANLINK FENCING BT _ : APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. iil. GRADES ON THE AREAS TO BE TOPSOILED,
D. NO SOD OR SEED SHALL BE PLACED ON SOIL SOIL WHICH HAS BEEN TREATED WIiTH SOIL ) LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK. FLOW—___FILTER CLOTH 34* MINIMUM REGARDLESS, TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE A WHICH HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY ESTABLISHED,
STERILANTS OR CHEMICALS USED FOR WEED CONTROL UNTIL SUFFICIENT T'MF ' 3. INSTALL STABILIZED CONSTRUCTON ENTRANCES AND ANY ADDITIONAL SILT FENCE OR SUPER SILT R 5 16" MIN. 15T LAYER OF 4 . MIXTURE OF CONTRASTING TEXTURED SHALL BE MAINTAINED, ALBEIT 4*-8" HIGHER IN
HAS ELAPSED (14 DAYS MIN.) TO PERMIT DISSIPATION OF PHYTO-TOXIC MATERIALS. : FENCE AS NECESSARY. ALSO, INSTALL SUPER SILT DIVERSION FENCE ALONG THE NORTH SIDE OF EMBED FILTER CLOTH & FILTER CLOTH s IV SUBSOILS AND SHALL CONTAIN LESS THAN ELEVATION.
NOTE: TOPSOIL SUBSTITUTES OR AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENDED BY A QUALIFIED AGRONOMIST OR LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE FROM LOT 2 TO LOT 4, AS SHOWN ON PLAN. (1-WEEK) MINIMUM INTO GROUND ,, ,’ 7 ¥ 5% BY VOLUME OF CINDERS, STONES,
SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY, MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF 4. COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION OF HOUSES. (1 YEAR) ¢ 1F MULTIPLE LAYERS ARE R SLAG, COARSE FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL, ili, TOPSOIL SHALL BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED IN
NATURAL TOPSOIL. 5. COMPLETE FINE GRADING OF SITE TO GRADES INDICATED. (1 DAY) REQUIRED TO ATTAIN 42° STICKS, ROOTS, TRASH, OR OTHER A 4"-8" LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPAGTED TO A
' 6. INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MATTING IN SWALE AREAS AS.NECESSARY. (1 DAY) MATERIAL LARGER THAT 1 AND 1/2" IN MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 4*. SPREADING SHALL
ii. PLACE TOPSOIL (IF REQUIRED) AND APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS A SPECIFIED IN 20.0 VEGETATIVE 7. STABILIZE ALL REMAINING DISTURBED AREAS. {1 DAY) CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS CROSS-SECTION DIAMETER. BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT
STABILIZAVION - SECTION | - VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS. 8.  WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, REMOVE ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL 1. FENCING SHALL BE 42° IN HEIGHT AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE LATEST MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY SODDING OR SEEDING CAN PROCEED WITH A
V. TOPSOIL APPLICATION - MEASURES AND STABILIZE THE REMAINING DISTURBED AREA. (1 WEEK) DETAILS FOR CHAIN LINK FENCING. THE SPECIFICATION FOR A 6" FENCE $HALL 8E USED, SUBSTITUTING 42* FABRIC AND &' ii. TOPSOIL MUST BE FREE OF PLANTS OR MINIMUM OF ADDITIONAL: SOIL PREPARATION -
: : LENGTH POSTS. ' c PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERMUDA GRASS, AND TILLAGE. ANY IRREGULARITIES IN THE
i. WHEN TOPSOILING, MAINTAIN NEEDED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES SUCH AS NOTE: 1) FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE CR ANY REDISTURBANCES, PERMANENT OR 2, CHAIN LINK FENCE SHALL BE FASTENED SECURELY TO THE FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE TIES. THE LOWER TENSION WIRE, 4" QVERLAP OF MATTING QUACKGRASS, JOHNSONGRASS, © SURFACE RESULTING FROM TOPSOILING OR
DIVERSIONS, GRADE STABILIZATION STRUCTURES, EARTH DIKES, SLOPE SILT FENCE AND SEDIMENT TEMPORARY STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: BRACE AND TRUSS RODS, DRIVE ANCHORS AND POST CAPS ARE NOT REQUIREO EXCEPT ON THE ENDS OF THE FENCE. FALEA S LA i NUTSEDGE, POISON iVY, THISTLE, OR OTHER OPERATIONS SHALL BE CORRECTED IN
TRAPS AND BASINS. A. 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES, DIKES, REQUIRED, ATTACH OTHERS AS SPECIFIED. . ORDER TO PREVENT THE FORMATION OF

SWALES AND ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1. 3. FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE FASTENED SECURELY TO THE CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TIES spacen 'EVERY 24" AT THE TOP AND STAPLES ON 18" CENTERS

B. 14 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL OTHER DISTURBED AREAS. MID SECTION.
2) DURING GRADING AND AFTER EACH RAINFALL, CONTRACTOR WILL INSPECT AND PROVIDE 4. FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE EMBEDDED A MINIMUM OF §° INTO THE GROUND.

: - DEPRESSIONS OR WATER POCKETS,
ii. GRADES ON THE AREAS TO BE TOPSOILED, WHICH HAVE BEEN PREVIQUSLY ESTABLISHED,
SHALL BE MAINTAINED, ALBEIT 4"-8" HIGHER IN ELEVATION. :

. WHERE THE SUBSOIL. IS EITHER HIGHLY
ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS,

iv. TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE PLACED WHILE THE

. TOPSOIL SHALL BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED IN A 48" LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACTED TO A NECESSARY MAINTENANCE TO THE SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES ON THIS PLAN. 5. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADJOIN EACH OTHER, THEY SHALL BE OVERLAPPED BY 6" AND FOLDED. STAPLE OUTSIDE GROUND LIMESTONE SHALL BE SPREAD AT TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL 1S IN AFROZEN OR MUDDY
MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 4". SPREADING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT : : D O WATTING : THE RATE OF 4-8 TONS/ACRE (200400 CONDITION, WHEN THE SUBSOIL IS
SODDING OR SEEDING CAN PROCEED WITH A MINIMUM OF ADDITIONAL SOIL PREPARATION 6. MAINTENANGE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED AND SILT BUILDUPS REMOVED WHEN "BULGES™ DEVELOP IN THE SILT ONZ CENTERS g%gﬂﬁ_ﬁss POUNDS PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET) PRIOR EXCESSIVELY WET OR IN A CONDITION THAT
AND TILLAGE. ANY IRREGULARITIES IN THE SURFACE RESULTING FROM TOPSOILING OR FENCE, OR WHEN SILT REACHES 50% OF FENCE HEIGHT ON 2 CENTERS TO THE PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL. LIME MAY OTHERWISE BE DETRIMENTAL TO PROPER
OTHER OPERATIONS SHALL BE CORRECTED IN ORDER TO PREVENT THE FORMATION OF 7. FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE FASTENED SECURELY TO EACH FENCE POST WITH WIRE TIES OR STAPLES AT TOP AND MID SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED UNIFORMLY QVER GRADING AND SEEDBED PREPARATION.
DEPRESSIONS OR WATER POCKETS. SECTION AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR GEOTEXTILE GLASS F: _ _ DESIGNATED AREAS AND WORKED INTO
: ' TENSILE STRENGTH 50 LES/IN {MIN. TEST: MSMT 509 _ :
iv. TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE PLACED WHILE THE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL IS IN A FROZEN OR MUDDY . ’ TENSILE MODULUS ~ 20LBSAN ((MIN.)) TEST: MSMT 509 ;HE SOLL N Sc OSNJU%%TI %N WIT".:.TE'LAGE
CONDITICN, WHEN THE SUBSOIL IS EXCESSIVELY WET OR IN A CONDITION THAT MAY OTHERWISE BE . : FLOW RATE 0.3 GAUFT /MIN. (MAX.)  TEST: MSMT 322 _ PERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN TH
DETRIMENTAL TO PROPER GRADING AND SEEDBED PREPARATION. : : . - FILTERING EFFICIENCY  75% (MIN.) TEST: MSMT 322 I ET R FOLLOWING.PROCEDURES.
. &
US. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE H-26-3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION P A

SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
INSPECTION, LICENSE AND PERMITS SEDIMENT CONTROL DIVISION PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY
CONSTRUCTION (410-313-1855).

2. ALL VEGETATION AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE 1994 MARYLAND
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL; AND REVISIONS

TYPICAL STAPLES NO. 11
GAUGE WIRE

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

DETAIL - SUPER DIVERSION FENCE

1. KEY-IN THE MATTING BY PLACING THE TOP ENDS OF THE MATTING IN A NARROW TRENCH, 6° IN DEPTH, BACKFILL THE
TRENCH AND TAMP FIRMLY TO CONFORM TO THE CHANNEL CROSS-SECTION. SECURE WITH A ROW OF STAPLES ABOUT 4
DOWN SLOPE FROM THE TRENCH. SPACING BETWEEN STAPLES IS 6",

THERETO. . 2. STAPLE THE 4" OVERLAP IN THE CHANNEL CENTER USING AN 18" SPACING BETWEEN STAPLES. OINFIR
2L F THI N RE THE MATTING | TH NTACT WITH
3. FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY 1 MAXIMUM 3oL\ LING THE QUTER EDGES OF THE MATTING, MAXE SURR THE MATTING IS SMOOTH AN IN FiRM CONTA
STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: (A) 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER : : 42 CHAIN LINK FENCE CENTER TO CENTER 4. STAPLES SHALL BE PLACED 2 APART WITH 4 ROWS FOR EACH STRIP, 2 OUTER ROWS, AND 2 ALTERNATING ROWS DOWN THE
. '—-I CENTER.
SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES, DIKES, PERIMETER SLOPES, AND ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN 1 LAYER OF MARAFI MCF 5. WHERE ONE ROLL OF MATTING ENDS AND ANOTHER BEGINS, THE END OF THE TOP STRIP SHALL OVERLAP THE UPPER END
3:1, {B) 14 DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE. 1212 OR EQUIAL OVER i BN R - gg ;r:;:lho‘\w;i g{;RE[; Ea[;r ;; Tsrréu;%NngTnlggsﬁgéNFoace THE OVERLAP WITH A DOUBLE ROW OF STAPLES SPACED ¢
4, ALL SEDIMENT TRAPS/BASINS SHOWN MUST BE FENCED AND WARNING SIGNS POSTED AROUND UPHILL SIDE OF FENCE R S )
THEIR PERIMETER IN AGCORDANCE WITH VOL. 1, CHAPTER 7, HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL. SRS :::‘,..:. 2| 33+ Minivom 6. THE DISCHARGE END OF THE MATTING LINER SHOULD BE SIMILARLY SECURED WITH Z DOUBLE ROWS OF STAPLES,
STORM DRAINAGE. R : : NOTE: IF FLOW WILL ENTER FROM THE EDGE OF THE MATTING THEN THE AREA EFFECTED BY THE FLOW MUST BE KEYED-N,
~.5. ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE IN EXGROUND
S. G o
ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION : - F ¥ Ol CONSERVATION SERVICE. G222 P WATER MAHAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR PERMANENT SEEDING, SOD, TEMPORARY SEEDING, AND MULCHING & & 367 MINIMUM
(SEC. G). TEMPORARY STABILIZATION WITH MULCH ALONE SHALL BE DONE WHEN RECOMMENDED ) P DIAMETER i l OWN E R
SEEDING DATES DO NOT ALLOW FOR PROPER GERMINATION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASSES. ) ALUMINUM :
6. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND ARE TO BE MAINTAINED IN . . FENCE POSTS BONNIE ORCHARD L.L.C

OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE
HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.
7. SITE ANALYSIS :

8835-P COLUMBIA 100 PARKWAY
COLUMBIA, MD 21045
PHONE NO.: 410-730-1810

PERSPECTIVE VIEW

TOTAL AREA: 4.2419 ACRES

AREA DISTURBED: . 3.90 ACRES A2 CHAN LINK FENCING 2 D axUMINUM

AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAVED: : 0.63 ACRES X

AREA TO BE VEGETATIVELY STABILIZED: 2.47 ACRES MIRAFI MCF 1212 OR EQUAL ; 1

TOTAL CUT: ~4941CY OVER UPHILL SIDE OF FENCE :: 33 MINIMUM

TOTAL FILL; T4490 CY ;

OFFSITE WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION: = STANDARD SYMBOL DEVELOPER

FILTER CLOTH EMBEDDED
9* INTQ THE GROUND

8. ANY SEDIMENTI CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTIVITY FOR PLACEMENT
OF UTILITIES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE.
9. ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROLS MUST BE PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE HOWARD

SOF —| : ' NVR, INC.
' ' RYAN HOMES,

COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. T e . TABILIZE AREAWITH . BALTIMORE HOWARD DIVISION
10. ON ALL SITES WITH DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL OF THE INSPECTION _ WIDE TRENCH. CURLEX MIN. 36" 6031 UNIVERSITY BLVD., SUITE 250
AGENCY SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER EROSION AND : _ : SECTION VIEW ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
SEDIMENT CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE OR : - .

GRADING. OTHER BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL
THIS INITIAL APPROVAL BY THE INSPECTION AGENCY IS MADE.

11. TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES IS LIMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS OR THAT
WHICH SHALL 8E BACK-FILLED AND STABILIZED WITHIN ONE WORKING DAY, WHICHEVER IS

443.574.1560

EENCING:

SHORTER. : FENGING SHALL BE 42 HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE CONSTRUGTED Ts ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST :
- - . MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION STANDARD DETAILS §90.01 AND 690.02. THE : - g X
* EARTHWORK QUANTITIES ARE SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF CALCULATING FEES. CONTRACTOR MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION STANDARD DETAILS 69001 AND 89002 THE coss SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL
TO VERIFY ALL QUANTITIES PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. SHALL BE PLACED WITHOUT CONCRETE EMBEDMENT. .
- **TO BE DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR, WITH PRE-APPROVAL OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL : - .
. GHAIN LINK FENGE TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO FENCE POSTS WITH TIES OR STAPLES. .
‘INSPECTOR WITH AN APPROVED AND ACTIVE GRADING PERMIT. : ' : _ 7 FITER CLOTH TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO CHAIN LINK FENCEWITHTIES | SPACED EVERY _ N OTES AN D DETAI LS
. 24 AT TOP AND MID SECTION.
3. WHEN TWOQ SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADJOIN EACH OTHER THEY SHALLBE OVERLAPPEDBY
HEN TWO SECTIONS OF BONNIE ORCHARD
4. MAINTAINENCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED AND MATERIAL REMOVED - WHEN BULGES _
DEVELOP 1N THE SILT FENCE. :
LOTS 1 THRU 9
U5, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE WARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONWENT TAX MAP 31 GRID 21 PARCEL 565 AND 595
SOIL.CONSERVATION SERVICE WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 1ST ELECT'ON DlSTR|CT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
s, STl - Adcock &  ||Toeer —2—
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING REVIEWED FOR HOWARD SCD AND MEETS TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS ENGINEERS CERTIFICATE DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE AR 8"" ‘s, : DRAWNBY: __ _ DH
' : : : " RTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL 8 Y 3 ‘ < -
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND “| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL WE CER 0 EDONE A % ‘ . 1 CHECKED BY: PS .
) REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUGTION PROJECT : e @ 3% ) S SHO
CHIEF, ELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE o ¥ : : En ineers . S e OI'S. . Planners SCALE: AS SHOWN
& PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD 1 J iEi g urvey DATE:  JULY 28 2010
2 I oY / It SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. < K #’ 4 3300 North Ridge Road, Suite 160 . .
‘ 2 1} Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 PROJECT# - 10-030
IVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT, DATE /M / “ .320%; \‘?} & . : 10030
: | 7 %o, Gy et D Phone; 443.325.7682 Fax: 443.325.7685
y , / B¢ ¢ e, 08} \--e o Email: info@saaland.com ' SHEET# _5 of _6
8[4'// SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER oAk ¥ SIGNATURE OF DEVELONER ' NO. DESCRIPTION DATE e TONAL @s
DIRECTOR DATE HOWARD SCD : PAUL M. SILL, PE, LEED AP . PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME , AND THAT | AM A DULY
REVISIONS LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 32025, EXPIRATION DATE: JUNE 20, 2013

SDP-11-027




LANDSCAPE NOTES LEGEND
NOTES LEADER MUST REMAIN INTACT 1. AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS HEREWITH LISTED AND APPROVED
1™ - - . . EXISTING CONTOUR ————————————— 382

1. CONSULT INTERNATIONAL DO NOT HEAVILY PRUNE THE LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE (STREET SCREENI NG) 4 FOR THIS SITE, SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD PROPOSED CONTOUR 357
SOCIETY OF ARBORICULTURE (T)ilig QLSE@%UE&J:S;’QEW PRUNE AS DIRECTED COUNTY LANDSCAPING MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATION OF REQUIRED : = 53
gg‘%fg‘gg FOR F},{I%THER DOMINANT LEADERS, AND RUBBER HOSE KEY QUANTITY BOTANICAL NAME SIZE NOTE PLANTINGS MAY. BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF SPOT ELEVATION +82
SPECIFICATIONS, OR CONSULT BROKEN OR DEAD BRANCHES. —— WIRE GUYS PLANNING AND ZONING. ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL DIRECTION OF FLOW
WITH A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL. SOME INTERIOR TWIGS AND — TURNBUCKLES * 10 NELLIE STEVENS HOLLY 5 TO6 B&B OR DELAY IN THE RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE -

5 EACHTREE SHALL BE LATERAL BRANCHES MAY BE ILEX "NELLIE R. STEVENS PLANTED AND/OR REVIiSIONS ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND CERTIFICATES. EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN A O Y
PLANTED SUCH THAT THE P R, DO N 2. THE OWNER, TENANT, AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE PROPGSED TREELINE A Y
TRUNK FLARE IS VISIBLE AT OF BRANCHES THAT EXTEND OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE . o REQUIRED LANDSCAPING, INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES AND WALLS. ALL
THE TOP OF THE ROOT BALL. TO THE EOGE OF THE CROWN, 8 ACER RUBRUM "OCTOBER GLORY' 212°-3"CAL. | B&B PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, EXISTING STREET LIGHT Y

3. STAKES SHALL BE REMOVED NO 2 STRANDS OF GALVANIZED _ R REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. (PER F-08-122)

LATER THAN THE END OF THE - WIRE TWISTED FOR SUPPORT : L ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND PROP. 4" SHC
:IRST %%OWING_ SEASON AFTER . WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. PROPOSED 4" SEWER HOUSE
LANTING. UPRIGHT STAKES- SET IN 3. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR PERIMETER LANDSCAPING OBLIGATIONS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED FOR THIS "CONNECTION .
4. PLACE UPRIGHT STAKES e GROUND TO FIRM BEARING PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AND THE PROPOSED 1" WATER HOUSE PROP. 1" WHC
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GRADING INFORMATION. . ! ' COLUMBIA, MD 21045 18T ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR ! PHONE NQ.: 410-730-1810 - .
- BIORETENTION AREA PLAN VIEW - Sill - Adcock & [l ——
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING . . BUILDER'S CERTIFICATE 1. ANNUAL MAINTENANCE OF PLANT MATERIAL, MULCH LAYER AND SOIL LAYER IS REQUIRED. SCALE: 1" = 50’ . DRAWN BY: DH
. . t CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE MAINTENANCE OF MULCH AND SOIL IS LIMITED TO CORRECTING AREAS OF EROSION OR WASH OUT. D EVE LOPER A t . CHECKED BY: PS
@ / / ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE IN THE SPRING. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR NVR_INC . SSOCla eS I J I ,r( : .
9. 81 fili AND THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. | FURTHER CERTIFY THAT DISEASE AND INSECT INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL AND PRUNING. ’ - Z REV, > (/ / " - SCALE: AS SHOWN
.CHIEF. AEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE UPON COMPLETION, A LETTER OF LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, ACCOMPANIED 2. SCHEDULE OF PLANT INSPECTION WILL BE TWICE A YEAR IN SPRING AND FALL. THIS INSECTION WILL . RYAN HOMES, L LOT% 1,2, 84 THRY & REPUCE BleReTENTION | 1{/29/1 Eneineers - Survevors - Planners :
A - g y
BY AN EXECUTED ONE(1) ‘YEAR GUARANTEE NT MATERIALS, WILL BE INCLUDE REMOVAL OF DEAD AND DISEASED VEGETATION CONSIDERED BEYOND TREATMENT, BALTIMORE HOWARD DIVISION FALLITIES PER REDUCED HOUSE Si2e5, AND . : DATE: ___JULY 28,2010
29 / 7, SUBMITTED TO THE DEP AND ZONING. TREATMENT OF ALL DISEASED TREES AND SHRUBS AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL DEFICIENT STAKES . 3300 North Ridge Road, Suite 160
TS AND WIRES. 6031 UNIVERSITY BLVD, SUITE 250 ELIMINATE Blo#2 oN LoT 7. Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 PROJECT #: 10-030
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT, DATE / / 3. IMULCH SHALL BE INSPECTED EACH SPRING. REMOVE PREVIOUS MULCH LAYER BEFORE APPLYING ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 1 Lot 3 ELIMINATE B10#2, REV. BIO.FAC.CHART | 09 /26/ 11 Phone: 443,325.7682 Fax: 443.325.7685 '
> NEW LAYER ONCE EVERY 2 OR 3 YEARS. 443.574.1560 = e Email: info@saaland.com SHEET# _6 of _6
/7Lt ’ mg 4. SOIL EROSION TO BE ADDRESSED ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, WITH A MINIMUM OF ONCE PER MONTH NO. DESCRIPTION DATE -
DIRECTOR DATE DATE AND AFTER HEAVY STORM EVENTS. _ PROFESSIONASEERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME , AND THAT | AMA DULY
REVISIONS LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 32025, EXPIRATION DATE: JUNE 20, 2013
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